
J & S Electronics Inc.
P.O. Box 147

New Knoxville, OH 45871
Location Stats Report for 24SRN1 - Sunday Remote 1pm
Report Date: 7/15/2024 10:04 AM

League Message

Welcome back Darters!

If you have any equipment problems, please contact service at 419-394-7960
X 1. If you have problems logging in, contact the league administrator to
resolve.

If you have subs that have NOT played for you yet, contact the office
before 5pm weekdays to have us put them in or they will not have their
average handicap applied.

Thank you for playing J&S Electronics Dart Leagues!

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Games Wins

Division: A
Crazy Train 69.1 165 114
Minnichs 64.8 165 107
Double D 64.2 165 106
The Old Farts 63.0 165 104
Always Hungry 59.4 165 98
Slow Motion 55.2 165 91
Sandbaggers R Us 53.9 165 89
The Swobs 49.7 165 82
Beauty N The Bear 49.1 165 81
Beauty N A Musser 46.7 165 77
Alpha N Omega 44.2 165 73
Royal Flush 44.2 165 73
Viper King N Queen 35.8 165 59
Go Drunk Ur Home 29.1 165 48
Darty Dreams 30.8 143 44
Hillbilly N Niccole 49.1 55 27
Widow N The Wench 11.8 110 13

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Alpha N Omega
Ben Kave 24SRN1 19.79 65 16 5 0 0 3 64 0 0 0 0
Nancy Kave 24SRN1 14.54 65 5 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 17.14 130 21 5 0 0 3 77 0 0 0 0
 
Always Hungry
Nick Warner 24SRN1 23.16 70 39 22 0 0 1 115 0 0 0 0
Derek Solomon 24SRN1 16.79 70 5 3 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 19.96 140 44 25 0 0 1 151 0 0 0 0
 
Beauty N A Musser
Lucas Brandt 24SRN1 28.31 10 7 3 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0
Dylan Musser 24SRN1 20.77 60 14 12 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0
Jeff Fortman 24SRN1 18.16 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Tess Solomon 24SRN1 17.47 10 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 24SRN1 14.93 60 7 2 0 0 1 23 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 18.44 145 32 17 0 0 2 120 0 0 0 0
 
Beauty N The Bear
David Bragg Jr 24SRN1 23.16 75 33 17 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0
Lori Medsker 24SRN1 15.25 75 2 1 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 19.24 150 35 18 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0
 
Crazy Train
Christopher Landis 24SRN1 25.11 75 35 34 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 0
Tamara Landis 24SRN1 19.80 75 20 13 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Team Totals: 24SRN1 22.44 150 55 47 0 0 0 226 0 0 0 0
 
Darty Dreams
Scott Martin 24SRN1 23.65 41 17 10 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0
Kellie Wehner 24SRN1 16.70 41 5 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 20.19 82 22 10 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0
 
Double D
David Nash 24SRN1 21.91 60 24 13 0 0 1 84 0 0 0 0
Dustin Ward 24SRN1 20.62 65 18 10 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0
Brandon Minnich 24SRN1 17.56 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 21.07 130 44 23 0 0 1 166 0 0 0 0
 
Go Drunk Ur Home
Tom Rohrbaugh 24SRN1 15.76 50 10 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0
Hanna Rulli 24SRN1 15.08 75 11 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0
Braidon Van Gundy 24SRN1 14.70 25 4 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 15.24 150 25 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0
 
Hillbilly N Niccole
Charles Brewster 24SRN1 23.83 25 13 4 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0
Niccole Eberhart 24SRN1 16.75 25 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 20.28 50 13 4 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0
 
Minnichs
Mike Minnich 24SRN1 30.16 75 42 59 0 1 9 175 0 0 0 0
Jessica Minnich 24SRN1 16.28 75 2 2 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 23.28 150 44 61 0 1 9 202 0 0 0 0
 
Royal Flush
Sean Maroney 24SRN1 24.44 5 3 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Chris Vogler 24SRN1 22.02 10 4 4 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0
Josh Hawkins 24SRN1 20.43 20 6 3 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0
Billy Williams 24SRN1 20.21 27 4 2 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0
Linda Williams 24SRN1 18.10 72 11 5 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0
Brian Evans 24SRN1 16.43 10 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Trish Evans 24SRN1 15.61 10 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 18.89 154 31 15 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0
 
Sandbaggers R Us
Cliff Erb 24SRN1 21.72 70 30 15 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 0
Allison Erb 24SRN1 14.13 70 2 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 17.85 140 32 15 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0
 
Slow Motion
Melissa Turner Fought 24SRN1 18.31 70 25 7 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0
Robert Fought 24SRN1 17.74 70 18 3 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 18.03 140 43 10 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0
 
The Old Farts
Donald Galbraith 24SRN1 23.90 70 38 24 0 0 1 132 0 0 0 0
Rita Symonds 24SRN1 17.13 75 8 3 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 20.39 145 46 27 0 0 1 170 0 0 0 0
 
The Swobs
Jon Swob 24SRN1 23.04 75 26 26 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0
Becky Swob 24SRN1 15.76 75 4 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 19.36 150 30 26 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0
 
Viper King N Queen
Pam Howard 24SRN1 16.20 70 10 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0
Jeff Howard 24SRN1 15.99 70 14 1 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 16.09 140 24 1 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0
 
Widow N The Wench
Dayla Borchers 24SRN1 14.69 51 6 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 0
Cindy Borchers 24SRN1 14.36 51 3 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 14.53 102 9 0 0 0 2 24 0 0 0 0
 

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Alpha N Omega



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Ben Kave 24SRN1 2.04 65 19 13 1 0 18 14 6 0 0
Nancy Kave 24SRN1 1.42 65 14 18 0 0 11 1 2 1 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.73 130 33 31 1 0 29 15 8 1 0
 
Always Hungry
Nick Warner 24SRN1 2.23 70 24 14 2 1 29 13 6 0 2
Derek Solomon 24SRN1 1.74 70 14 24 1 0 13 10 1 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.99 140 38 38 3 1 42 23 7 0 2
 
Beauty N A Musser
Lucas Brandt 24SRN1 3.30 10 4 4 1 0 9 5 3 0 0
Jeff Fortman 24SRN1 2.38 5 2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
Dylan Musser 24SRN1 2.23 60 19 7 3 0 13 10 5 0 1
Tess Solomon 24SRN1 1.91 10 3 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 24SRN1 1.24 60 7 19 0 0 6 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.86 145 35 36 4 0 34 19 9 0 1
 
Beauty N The Bear
David Bragg Jr 24SRN1 2.64 75 26 14 1 0 30 21 13 2 3
Lori Medsker 24SRN1 1.48 75 14 26 1 0 13 7 2 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.05 150 40 40 2 0 43 28 15 2 3
 
Crazy Train
Christopher Landis 24SRN1 2.40 75 30 20 5 0 27 10 8 1 1
Tamara Landis 24SRN1 1.99 75 20 30 0 0 19 8 2 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.20 150 50 50 5 0 46 18 10 1 1
 
Darty Dreams
Scott Martin 24SRN1 2.31 40 12 8 0 0 14 4 4 0 1
Kellie Wehner 24SRN1 1.71 40 8 12 0 0 3 3 2 1 1

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.01 80 20 20 0 0 17 7 6 1 2
 
Double D
David Nash 24SRN1 2.29 60 24 15 2 0 22 6 9 1 1
Dustin Ward 24SRN1 2.22 65 16 24 2 0 16 11 11 0 2
Brandon Minnich 24SRN1 1.71 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.23 130 40 40 4 0 40 19 20 1 3
 
Go Drunk Ur Home
Tom Rohrbaugh 24SRN1 1.73 50 4 10 0 0 10 8 2 0 0
Hanna Rulli 24SRN1 1.39 75 15 2 0 0 10 5 1 0 0
Braidon Van Gundy 24SRN1 1.19 25 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.47 150 21 13 0 0 23 13 4 0 0
 
Hillbilly N Niccole
Charles Brewster 24SRN1 2.39 25 6 5 2 0 10 6 5 0 0
Niccole Eberhart 24SRN1 1.54 25 5 6 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.96 50 11 11 2 0 12 7 5 0 0
 
Minnichs
Mike Minnich 24SRN1 3.35 75 39 12 6 1 51 28 28 0 4
Jessica Minnich 24SRN1 1.74 75 12 39 0 0 19 3 2 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.55 150 51 51 6 1 70 31 30 0 4
 
Royal Flush
Chris Vogler 24SRN1 2.56 10 1 3 0 0 8 3 1 0 0
Sean Maroney 24SRN1 2.24 5 1 2 0 0 2 3 2 0 0
Josh Hawkins 24SRN1 2.05 20 8 3 2 0 4 3 4 0 0
Billy Williams 24SRN1 2.00 25 3 1 1 0 4 3 0 0 0
Brian Evans 24SRN1 1.77 10 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Linda Williams 24SRN1 1.68 70 13 13 0 0 12 3 2 0 0
Trish Evans 24SRN1 1.57 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.86 150 31 27 3 0 32 18 9 0 0
 
Sandbaggers R Us
Cliff Erb 24SRN1 2.61 70 34 8 9 1 30 19 16 1 1
Allison Erb 24SRN1 1.42 70 9 33 0 0 11 9 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.02 140 43 41 9 1 41 28 16 1 1
 
Slow Motion
Melissa Turner Fought 24SRN1 1.89 70 24 10 2 0 13 8 0 1 1
Robert Fought 24SRN1 1.78 70 10 24 0 0 14 5 1 1 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.83 140 34 34 2 0 27 13 1 2 1
 
The Old Farts



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Donald Galbraith 24SRN1 2.45 70 29 11 2 0 40 15 3 0 0
Rita Symonds 24SRN1 1.66 75 15 30 0 0 15 4 2 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.05 145 44 41 2 0 55 19 5 0 0
 
The Swobs
Jon Swob 24SRN1 2.57 75 31 11 0 1 49 14 12 1 2
Becky Swob 24SRN1 1.47 75 11 31 0 0 9 4 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 2.03 150 42 42 0 1 58 18 12 1 2
 
Viper King N Queen
Pam Howard 24SRN1 1.48 70 13 11 0 0 9 8 2 0 0
Jeff Howard 24SRN1 1.48 70 14 10 0 0 17 4 3 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.48 140 27 21 0 0 26 12 5 0 0
 
Widow N The Wench
Dayla Borchers 24SRN1 1.39 50 1 1 0 0 6 2 1 0 0
Cindy Borchers 24SRN1 1.07 50 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24SRN1 1.23 100 2 2 0 0 10 3 1 0 0
 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

 
Ben Kave 24SRN1 130 19.79 65 2.04 65
Nancy Kave 24SRN1 130 14.54 65 1.42 65

Team Totals: 24SRN1 260 17.14 130 1.73 130
 
 
Nick Warner 24SRN1 140 23.16 70 2.23 70
Derek Solomon 24SRN1 140 16.79 70 1.74 70

Team Totals: 24SRN1 280 19.96 140 1.99 140
 
 
Lucas Brandt 24SRN1 20 28.31 10 3.30 10
Dylan Musser 24SRN1 120 20.77 60 2.23 60
Jeff Fortman 24SRN1 10 18.16 5 2.38 5
Tess Solomon 24SRN1 20 17.47 10 1.91 10
Sandi Brandt 24SRN1 120 14.93 60 1.24 60

Team Totals: 24SRN1 290 18.44 145 1.86 145
 
 
David Bragg Jr 24SRN1 150 23.16 75 2.64 75
Lori Medsker 24SRN1 150 15.25 75 1.48 75

Team Totals: 24SRN1 300 19.24 150 2.05 150
 
 
Christopher Landis 24SRN1 150 25.11 75 2.40 75
Tamara Landis 24SRN1 150 19.80 75 1.99 75

Team Totals: 24SRN1 300 22.44 150 2.20 150
 
 
Scott Martin 24SRN1 81 23.65 41 2.31 40
Kellie Wehner 24SRN1 81 16.70 41 1.71 40

Team Totals: 24SRN1 162 20.19 82 2.01 80
 
 
David Nash 24SRN1 120 21.91 60 2.29 60
Dustin Ward 24SRN1 130 20.62 65 2.22 65
Brandon Minnich 24SRN1 10 17.56 5 1.71 5

Team Totals: 24SRN1 260 21.07 130 2.23 130
 
 
Tom Rohrbaugh 24SRN1 100 15.76 50 1.73 50
Hanna Rulli 24SRN1 150 15.08 75 1.39 75
Braidon Van Gundy 24SRN1 50 14.70 25 1.19 25

Team Totals: 24SRN1 300 15.24 150 1.47 150
 
 
Charles Brewster 24SRN1 50 23.83 25 2.39 25
Niccole Eberhart 24SRN1 50 16.75 25 1.54 25

Team Totals: 24SRN1 100 20.28 50 1.96 50
 
 



Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

Mike Minnich 24SRN1 150 30.16 75 3.35 75
Jessica Minnich 24SRN1 150 16.28 75 1.74 75

Team Totals: 24SRN1 300 23.28 150 2.55 150
 
 
Sean Maroney 24SRN1 10 24.44 5 2.24 5
Chris Vogler 24SRN1 20 22.02 10 2.56 10
Josh Hawkins 24SRN1 40 20.43 20 2.05 20
Billy Williams 24SRN1 52 20.21 27 2.00 25
Linda Williams 24SRN1 142 18.10 72 1.68 70
Brian Evans 24SRN1 20 16.43 10 1.77 10
Trish Evans 24SRN1 20 15.61 10 1.57 10

Team Totals: 24SRN1 304 18.89 154 1.86 150
 
 
Cliff Erb 24SRN1 140 21.72 70 2.61 70
Allison Erb 24SRN1 140 14.13 70 1.42 70

Team Totals: 24SRN1 280 17.85 140 2.02 140
 
 
Melissa Turner Fought 24SRN1 140 18.31 70 1.89 70
Robert Fought 24SRN1 140 17.74 70 1.78 70

Team Totals: 24SRN1 280 18.03 140 1.83 140
 
 
Donald Galbraith 24SRN1 140 23.90 70 2.45 70
Rita Symonds 24SRN1 150 17.13 75 1.66 75

Team Totals: 24SRN1 290 20.39 145 2.05 145
 
 
Jon Swob 24SRN1 150 23.04 75 2.57 75
Becky Swob 24SRN1 150 15.76 75 1.47 75

Team Totals: 24SRN1 300 19.36 150 2.03 150
 
 
Pam Howard 24SRN1 140 16.20 70 1.48 70
Jeff Howard 24SRN1 140 15.99 70 1.48 70

Team Totals: 24SRN1 280 16.09 140 1.48 140
 
 
Dayla Borchers 24SRN1 101 14.69 51 1.39 50
Cindy Borchers 24SRN1 101 14.36 51 1.07 50

Team Totals: 24SRN1 202 14.53 102 1.23 100
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